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25°C  100,000 Hours  (B00, E00)
25°C  70,000 Hours  (G00,D00)
25°C  60,000 Hours  (C00, F00)

B60 Class: -10°C ~ +50°C (Operating)
B10~B50 Class: -10°C ~ +70°C (Operating)
All Class: -40°C ~ +70°C (Storage)
(non-condensing environment)

10M Ω or over with a DC500V Megger

Units: inch
(mm)

0 0.3 0.6 1.2 1.5 1.8 2.10.9

Air Flow

St
at

ic 
Pr

es
su

re

Ps

(Pa)

60

70

50

40

30

20

10

(m3/min)

CFM

In H2In HIn H O

10 21 32 42 53 64 74

.04

.08

.12

.16

.20

.24

.28

B50
B60

B40

B30
B20

B10

AIR
NAME PLATENAME PLATENAME PLATE

ROTATION

.98
(25.0 ±0.2) 3.62

(92.0 ±0.5)

3.22
(82.5 ±0.25)

3.
62

( 9
2.

0±
0.

5 )

3.
22

( 8
2.

5±
0.

25
)

11
.8

(3
00

)
(3

00
)m

in
 

.169
4 – (�4.3 ±0.2)

3.52
(89.4)

3.25
(82.5)

3.
52

( 8
9.

4)
3.

25
( 8

2.
5)

3.
52

( 8
9.

4)
3.

25
( 8

2.
5)

3.52
(89.4)

3.25
(82.5)

4.1
9

(�1
06

.4)

INLET SIDE

4.2
0

(�1
06

.8)

OUTLET SIDE

.169
4 – (�4.3 ±0.2)

.169
4 – (�4.3 ±0.2)

e Airflow Outlet: Air Out Over Struts *1: Average AA Values in FreeVV Air

Casing : Plastic (Black) 94V-0
Impeller : Plastic (Black) 94V-0
Bearing : Ball Bearing
Lead Wire: UL1007, AWG24, +Red, -Black

3610KL (92  X 25L)

Rated Operating Current Input Speed Max. Max. Static Noise Mass

MODEL VoltagVV e VoltagVV e Power Air Flow Pressure

  Product (V) (V) (A)*1 (W)*1 (min-1)*1 CFM*1 (m3/min)*1 in H2O (Pa)*1 (dB)*1 (g)
No.

3610KL-04W-B10- X00 12 6.0 ~ 13.8 0.073 0.876 1750 26.5 0.75 .06 14.2 25.0 95

3610KL-04W-B20- X00 12 6.0 ~ 13.8 0.110 1.320 2100 33.5 0.95 .08 20.1 29.5 95

3610KL-04W-B30- X00 12 6.0 ~ 13.8 0.160 1.920 2450 40.6 1.15 .11 27.0 34.0 95

3610KL-04W-B40- X00 12 6.0 ~ 13.8 0.220 2.640 2850 47.6 1.35 .15 37.2 37.5 95

3610KL-04W-B50- X00 12 6.0 ~ 13.0 0.315 3.780 3200 54.7 1.55 .19 48.0 41.0 95

3610KL-04W-B60- X00 12 6.0 ~ 12.6 0.430 5.160 3600 61.8 1.75 .23 57.2 44.5 95

3610KL-05W-B10- X00 24 10.0 ~ 27.6 0.05 1.20 1750 26.5 0.75 .06 14.2 25.0 95

3610KL-05W-B20- X00 24 10.0 ~ 27.6 0.06 1.44 2100 33.5 0.95 .08 20.1 29.5 95

3610KL-05W-B30- X00 24 10.0 ~ 27.6 0.09 2.16 2450 40.6 1.15 .11 27.0 34.0 95

3610KL-05W-B40- X00 24 10.0 ~ 27.6 0.12 2.88 2850 47.6 1.35 .15 37.2 37.5 95

3610KL-05W-B50- X00 24 10.0 ~ 25.0 0.16 3.84 3200 54.7 1.55 .19 48.0 41.0 95

3610KL-05W-B60- X00 24 10.0 ~ 25.0 0.20 4.80 3600 61.8 1.75 .23 57.2 44.5 95
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